C
L
D
-D
S
4
1
 R

Color
CCT Range
Base Order Codes
Minimum Luminous
Flux  @ 350 mA (lm)
Calculated Minimum
Luminous Flux (lm)* Order Code
Min. Max. Group Flux (lm) 700 mA 1500 mA
Cool White 5,000 K 8,300 K
R3 122 217 369 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000F51
R4 130 231 393 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000G51
R5 139 247 420 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000H51
Outdoor White 4,000 K 6,200 K
R3 122 217 369 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000FE3
R4 130 231 393 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000GE3
R5 139 247 420 XTEAWT-00-0000-000000HE3
Neutral White 3,700 K 5,000 K
Q5 107 190 324 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000LFE4
R2 114 203 354 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000LEE4
R3 122 217 369 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000LDE3
70 CRI Minimum
Neutral White 3,700 K 5,000 K
Q5 107 190 324 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000BDF5
R2 114 203 354 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000BEF5
R3 122 217 369 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000BFF5
Notes:
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2
on CRI measurements.
•	 Typical CRI for Neutral White, 3700 K - 5000K CCT is 75.
•	 Typical CRI for Warm White, 2600 K - 3700 K CCT is 80.
•	 Calculated flux values are for reference only
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
xlamp XT-E LEDs
Copyright © 2010 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
3
Copyright © 2011-2012 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trade-
marks  of Cree, Inc.
3
Color
CCT Range
Base Order Codes
Minimum Luminous
Flux  @ 350 mA (lm)
Calculated Minimum
Luminous Flux (lm)* Order Code
Min. Max. Group Flux (lm) 700 mA 1500 mA
80 CRI Minimum
White 2,600 K 4,300 K
Q3 93.9 167 284 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000HBE7
Q4 100 178 302 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000HCE7
Q5 107 190 324 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000HDE7
Warm White 2,600 K 3,700 K
Q3 93.9 167 284 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000LBE7
Q4 100 178 302 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000LCE7
Q5 107 190 324 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000LDE7
70 CRI Minimum
Warm White 2,600 K 3,700 K
Q4 100 167 284 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000BCE7
Q5 107 178 302 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000BDE7
R2 114 190 324 XTEAWT-00-0000-00000BEE7
Notes:
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2
on CRI measurements.
•	 Typical CRI for Neutral White, 3700 K - 5000K CCT is 75.
•	 Typical CRI for Warm White, 2600 K - 3700 K CCT is 80.
•	 Calculated flux values are for reference only
Flux Characteristics - Royal Blue (TJ = 85 °C)
The following table provides order codes for XLamp XT-E Royal Blue LEDs. Additional information on the performance
grouping and codes for XT-E Royal Blue LEDs can be found in the XT-E Binning and Labeling document.
DWL
Kit
Codes
Dominant Wavelength Range
Order Codes, Minimum Radiant Flux @ 350 mA, Tj=85 °C
Min. Max.
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm) 475 mW 500 mW 525 mW 550 mW
01 D36 450 D57 465 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K01 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L01 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M01 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N01
02 D36 450 D47 460 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K02 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L02 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M02 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N02
03 D46 455 D57 465 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K03 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L03 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M03 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N03
04 D36 450 D37 455 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K04 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L04 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M04 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N04
05 D46 455 D47 460 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K05 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L05 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M05 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N05
06 D56 460 D57 465 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K06 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L06 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M06 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N06
07 D37 452.5 D46 457.5 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K07 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L07 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M07 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N07
08 D47 457.5 D56 462.5 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K08 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L08 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M08 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N08
09 D37 452.5 D56 462.5 XTEARY-00-0000-000000K09 XTEARY-00-0000-000000L09 XTEARY-00-0000-000000M09 XTEARY-00-0000-000000N09
Note:
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2
on CRI measurements.
Flux Characteristics - White (TJ = 85 °C)